specifically in Note 6 Net interest income.

The following assessments have been made on the basis of the facts and circumstances that existed at the date of initial application.

If a debt security had low credit risk at the date of initial application of IFRS 9, then the Group has assumed that credit risk on the asset had
not increased significantly since its initial recognition.

Landsbankinn hf. Consolidated Financial Statements 2018 All amounts are in ISK million16

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

4.

Financial assets

Original
carrying
amount

under IAS 39

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9
55,192 55,192
49,421 49,421
57,176 57,176
10,713 10,713

9,298 9,298
18,682 18,682

1,905 1,905
44,866 44,863

925,636 923,154
- 1,857

5,457 5,603
Total 1,178,346 1,177,864

Financial liabilities

Original
carrying
amount

under IAS 39

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9
32,062 32,062

605,158 605,158
1,258 1,258

281,874 281,874
7,815 7,815

Subordinated liabilities 77 77
Total 928,244 928,244

Financial assets

IAS 39 carrying
amount

31 December
2017

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeasure-
ment

IFRS 9
carrying
amount

1 January
55,192 - - 55,192

117,310 - - 117,310
27,980 - - 27,980

1,905 - - 1,905
44,866 - (3) 44,863

925,636 (1,878) (604) 923,154
- 1,878 (21) 1,857

5,457 - 146 5,603
Total 1,178,346 0 (482) 1,177,864

Financial liabilities

IAS 39 carrying
amount

31 December
2017

Reclassifi-
cation

Remeasure-
ment

IFRS 9
carrying
amount

1 January
32,062 - - 32,062

605,158 - - 605,158
1,258 - - 1,258

281,874 - - 281,874
7,815 - - 7,815

77 - - 77
Total 928,244 0 0 928,244

The following table shows the original measurement categories in accordance with IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for the
Group's financial assets and finanacial liabilities as at 1 January 2018.

Original classification
under IAS 39

New classification
under IFRS 9

Cash and balances with Central Bank Loans and receivables Amortised cost